Parental Consent - Participants under 18 years old

Parent/legal guardian full name (stated as I below)	Telephone number (with country code)
Child's name	Child's date of birth (day/month/year)

If you attend in the EJC 2024 with your child

★ I hereby give my child permission to attend and participate in the European Juggling Convention 2024 (EJC 2024) held in Ovar. I will attend the Convention myself and personally take the legal responsibility to look after my child.

If your child attend in the EJC 2024 without you and is 16 or 17

▲ I hereby give my child permission to attend and participate in the European Juggling Convention 2024 (EJC 2024) held in Ovar on their own.

If your child attend in the EJC 2024 without you and is under 16

▲ I hereby give my child permission to attend and participate in the European Juggling Convention 2024 (EJC 2024) held in Ovar. I entrust the following chaperon with the function as legal guardian and the obligatory supervision. I guarantee that this chaperon is an adult (age of 18 or over) and has the ability to look after my child.

Chaperon name	Chaperon's phone number

I agree to the below:

- To be responsible for the minor's actions throughout the EJC 2024, thereby recognising my obligation to ensure their safety and welfare during the event.
- To assume the responsibility to prevent the minor from consuming substances prohibited by law. (Be aware the drinking age is over 18).
- To exempt the organisers of the event of any responsibility for the damages that the minor may suffer, or cause, and thereby accept sole responsibility for any damages that may occur.
- That if any of the above conditions are unmet or broken, representatives of the EJC 2024 may refuse entry to the minor or expel them from the venue without refund.
- That entry to the festival authorises EJC 2024 to use any images that may be taken of the minor by official EJC 2024 photographers and published on social media, website or other promotional material accessed by the event. I hereby consent to my personal data and my child's personal data being processed by EJC 2024 organisers for the purpose of attendance in European Juggling Convention 2024, Ovar, Portugal.

|--|